TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPOWER Labs, Inc.		02/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mango Financial, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Congress Avenue, Ste. 2740	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77471718		THE FRESH WAY TO MANAGE MONEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)532-0926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512 531 1178

Email: jeff.racho@mpowerlabs.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Racho, Esq.

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Ste. 2740

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Racho, Esq.
Signature:	/Jeff Racho/
Date:	02/17/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 77471718, 13 Feb 09#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0175

900127271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPOWER Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 401 Congress Avenue, Ste. 2740, Austin, TX 78701 United States ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights and title in the following marks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal applications for the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services and/or goods identified therein ("the Mark"):

Mark

Application No.

The Fresh Way to Manage Money

77/471,718

WHEREAS, Mango Financial, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation which is an affiliate company of Assignor by nature of the fact that Assignor and Assignee share the same majority shareholder, and which has its principal offices at 401 Congress Avenue, Ste. 2740, Austin, TX 78701, desires to acquire the Mark covered by the above-referenced applications, together with the portion of the ongoing and existing business with which the mark will be used and the attendant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the entire business pertaining thereto, and the U.S. applications therefor, as set forth herein and all rights arising thereunder, including the right to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of February 13, 2009.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Mango Financial, Inc.

MPOWER Labs, Inc.

Name:

Name:

logely Soru

. *60*______

iame: __

GENERAL MY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 02/17/2009